

CHANGE ORDER

No.: 2 _____

Date of Issuance: August 15, 2023 _____ Effective Date: August 3, 2023 _____

Owner: New Hampton Community School District _____

Contractor: Wicks Construction, Inc. _____

Contract: N/A _____

Project: 22-1360 _____

Owners Contract No.: N/A _____ Engineer's Project No.: _____

Engineer: Fehr Graham – Jon Biederman, PE, LSI, Senior Project Manager _____

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:

Description:

See exhibit. _____

Reason for Change Order:

See exhibit. _____

Attachments: (List documents supporting change):

See exhibit. _____

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract Price

\$ 648,203.47

Previous Change Orders No.

0 To No. 1
\$ 5,195.37

Contract Price prior to this Change Order

\$ 653,398.84

Net Increase of this Change Order

\$ 1,390.44

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders

\$ 654,789.28

Original Contract Times

Complete by August 11, 2023 days or dates

Net change from previous Change Orders

days

Contract Time prior to this Change Order

Complete by August 11, 2023 days

Net Increase (Decrease) of this Change Order

days or date

Contract Time with all approved Change Orders

days or date

APPROVED: New Hampton CSD

ACCEPTED: Wicks Construction, Inc.

Jay Matthews, Board of Directors President

Patrick McDermott, Vice President

By:

By:

(Signature)

(Signature)

Date

Date



I hereby certify that this engineering document was prepared by me or under my direct personal supervision and that I am a duly licensed Professional Engineer under the laws of the State of Iowa.

Jon Biederman, PE, LSI

Date

License Number 13868

My license renewal date is December 31, 2024.

Pages covered by this seal: Change Order #2

Exhibit A
 Contract Changes for High School Parking Improvements, New Hampton, Iowa
 Project Number 22-1360 - April 12, 2023

CHANGE ORDER - SUMMARY OF COST							
NO.	ACTION	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE/UNIT	DECREASE	INCREASE
2	Eliminate	GRANULAR STABILIZATION	300.00	TON	\$19.95	-\$5,985.00	
13	Increase	PAVEMENT, PCC, 7" THICK	15.00	SY	\$72.00		\$1,080.00
24	Eliminate	CONCRETE WASHOUT	1.00	LS	\$500.00	-\$500.00	
A.2	Add	TRIM EDGE OF EXISTING PCC ADJACENT TO THE NEW PCC	1.00	LS	\$750.00		\$750.00
1.2	Increase	EXCAVATION, CLASS 10	33.00	CY	\$12.38		\$408.54
4.2	Increase	PAVEMENT, PCC, 6.5" THICK	131.00	SY	\$40.00		\$5,240.00
5.2	Increase	PAVEMENT REMOVAL, HMA	147.00	SY	\$2.70		\$396.90
TOTALS						-\$6,485.00	\$7,875.44
TOTAL CHANGE ORDER COST							\$1,390.44

Justification:

Items 2, 13, 24, 1.2, 4.2, 5.2: Actual quantities

Item A.2: The edge of the existing PCC was rough in many areas and was trimmed off for a better match with new PCC.
